501759690 12/16/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FEENEY WIRE ROPE & RIGGING	11/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEENEY, INC.
Street Address:	2603 Union Street
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12121759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (408)286-8932

 Phone:
 4082868933

 Email:
 pt_docket@iplg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sarah Mahoney

Address Line 1: 12 South First Street, 12th Floor Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FEENEY.RE1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Mahonev

Total Attachments: 6

source=Evidence of Name Change#page1.tif source=Evidence of Name Change#page2.tif source=Evidence of Name Change#page3.tif source=Evidence of Name Change#page4.tif source=Evidence of Name Change#page5.tif source=Evidence of Name Change#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 027402 FRAME: 0021 TOP \$40.00 12121759



February 4, 2009

To Whom It Concerns:

I am attaching 2 documents that are Certified copies of the original documents filed. One document is titled Proof Of Publication". This document is one page in length and shows that Pacific Coast Wire Rope & Fittings, Inc. is the owner of the fictitious business name of "Feeney Wire Rope & Rigging".

The second document is three pages in length. It is issued by the Secretary of State, State of California and certifies that Pacific Coast Wire Rope & Fittings, Inc. had a name change and is now legally registered as Feeney, Inc.

Grant Teyler, CFØ

State of California
County of Alameda

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this <u>4</u> day of <u>February</u>, 20<u>09</u>, by <u>Grant Teyler</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

LILIBETH R. CASTRO
Commission # 1828772
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Dec 30, 201

Signature

Signature of the Notary Public

REEL: 027402 FRAME: 0022

THE INTER-CITY EXPRESS ~ SINCE 1909 ~

1109 OAK STREET STE 103, OAKLAND, CA 94607-4866 Telephone (510) 272-4747 / Fax (510) 465-1657

PACIFIC COAST WIRE ROPE & 2603 UNION ST OAKLAND, CA - 94607

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

State of California

) 55

County of ALAMEDA

医双甲状腺 计通信证据

are ball

Notice Type: FNS - FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME

Ad Description: 405539 FEENEY WIRE HOPE & RIGGING

I am a citizen of the United States; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the INTER-CITY EXPRESS, a newspaper published in the English language in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of

I declare that the INTER-CITY EXPRESS is a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California as determined by this Court's order, dated October 21, 1910, in the action entitled In the Matter of the Application of the INTER-CITY EXPRESS Publishing Company Establishing "THE INTER-CITY EXPRESS" To be a Newspaper of General Circulation, Case Number 33837, and as Amended November, 19, 1974. Said order, as amended, Orders that: "The INTER-CITY EXPRESS' is a newspaper of general circulation, as defined in Section 6000 et seq. of the Government Code, for the City of Oakland, the County of Alameda, and The State of California. Said order as amended has not been revoked.

I declare that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

01/23/2008, 01/30/2008, 02/06/2008, 02/13/2008

Executed on: 02/13/2008 At Los Angeles, California

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

This space for filing stamp only

FEB 1 4 2008

PATRICK O'CONNELL. County Clerk

OK #: 1267305

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT
File No. 405539
The following person(s) is (are) doing

The following person(s) is (are) doing business as:
Feeney Wire Rope & Rigging, 2803 Union Street, Oakland, Alameda, CA 94507.
Pacific Coast Wire Rope & Fittings, 2603 Union Street, Oakland, CA 94507.
This business is conducted by a Corporation The registrant(s) commenced to transact tusiness under the fictifious business name or names listed above on 02/28/1901. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.)
//s/ Grant Taylor - CFO
This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Alameda County on January 11, 2008.
NOTICE-This Fictitious Name Statement was referred the waster from the date it was

Clerk of Alameda County on January 11, 2008. Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filled in the office of the County Clerk. A New Fichtious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictious Business Name in violation of Fictious Business Name rolessions Code). 1/23, 1/30, 2/6, 2/13/08

OK-1267305#

OK-1267305#

PATENT

REEL: 027402 FRAME: 0023

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the document on file in this office.

ATTEST JUN 1 0 2008

Que O Call COUNTY RECORDER ALAMEDA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

PATENT REEL: 027402 FRAME: 0024

State of CaliforniaSecretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

NOV 1 8 2008

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

PATENT OSP 06 99734
REEL: 027402 FRAME: 0025

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

NOV 0 4 2008

AMENDED AND RESTATED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

PACIFIC COAST WIRE ROPE & FITTINGS, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of PACIFIC COAST WIRE ROPE & FITTINGS, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated to read as follows:

I

The name of this corporation is FEENEY, INC.

II

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

III

The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

IV

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock, which shall be designated as "common" shares. The total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is one hundred thousand (100,000).

V

The corporation's issued shares shall be held of record by not more than ten (10) persons. This corporation is a close corporation.

IV

The corporation is authorized to indemnify the directors and officers of the corporation to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

PATENT REEL: 027402 FRAME: 0026

- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding share of the corporation is 1250. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: November 1, 2008

ATRIMA RALSTON, President

GRANT TEYLER, Secretary



PATENT REEL: 027402 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 12/16/2011